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AB bank Ltd Syed Mahmud Hossain SAVP & RTGS Manager RTGS Central Operation
Head 
Office

smhossain@abbl.com 01784293385 Md. Ashifur Rahman SAVP RTGS Central Operation
Head 
Office

ashifur@abbl.com 01712104950 rtgs@abbl.com

Al Arafah Bank Ltd.
Muhammad Mujahid 
Khalid

SVP ICT
Head 
Office

khalid@al-arafahbank.com +8801556331530 Md. Elias Haider PO BACH and RTGS
Head 
Office

elias.haider@al-arafahbank.com +880764045141 rtgs@al-arafahbank.com

Bangladesh Development 
Bank Ltd.

Ranjan Kumar Roy
AGM & RTGS Manager 
(RTGS Team)

Central Accounts 
Department

Head 
Office

ranjan.kumar@bdbl.com.bd 01715892419
Engr. Mohammad Moniruzzaman 
Monr

PO & Member-Secretary 
(RTGS Team)

ITSD
Head 
Office

moniruzzaman@bdbl.com.bd, 
monir_diu@hotmail.com

01913040807 rtgs@bdbl.com.bd

Bangladesh Krishi Bank Ltd. Md. Atiqur Rahman Senior Principal Officer Treasury Management
Head 
Office

atiqur.bd73@yahoo.com 01718715796 Shah Md. Mainul Hasan Senior Principal Officer Treasury Management
Head 
Office

maainul@gmail.com 01718416875 rtgs@krishibank.org.bd

Bank Asia Ltd. Syed Md. Ali Reza VP & RTGS Manager PSD
Head 
Office

a.reza@bankasia-bd.com
01711646645, 
01819156165

Mohammad Rezwanul Islam AVP PSD
Head 
Office

rezwanul.islam@bankasia-bd.com 01711363982 rtgs@bankasia-bd.com

BASIC Bank Ltd. Abu Md. Mofazzal GM ICT
Head 
Office

mofazzala@basicbanklimited.com 01713063335 Md. Golam Sarwar Talukder Manager Back Office Division
Head 
Office

talukderg@basicbanklimited.com 01711577929 rtgs@basicbanklimited.com

Dhaka Bank Ltd. Md. Mahbubur Rahman
Vice President & RTGS 
Manager

Business Operations 
Division

Head 
Office

 
mahbubur.rahman@dhakabank.com.
bd 

01730351730  Md. Tazrian Alam Senior Officer
Business Operations 
Division

Head 
Office

 tazrian.alam@dhakabank.com.bd 01715958081 dbl_rtgs@dhakabank.com.bd

Dutch-Bangla Bank Ltd.
Mohammad Marufur 
Rahman Khan

SAVP & RTGS Manager RTGS Central Operation
Head 
Office

maruf@dutchbanglabank.com 01938801705 Mohammad Abdul Hye AVP RTGS Central Operation
Head 
Office

abdul.hye@dutchbanglabank.com 01711234198 rtgs@dutchbanglabank.com 

Eastern Bank Ltd.
Mohammed Ismail 
Hossain

FAVP & RTGS Manager Treasury Operation
Head 
Office

hossainis@ebl-bd.com 01916982809 Md. Samiul Alam SPO Treasury Operation
Head 
Office

alammsam@ebl-bd.com 01717063763 ebl_rtgs@ebl-bd.com

EXIM Bank Ltd. Mohammed Kamruzzaman SAVP & RTGS Manager ITD
Head 
Office

zaman@eximbankbd.com 01552399126 Md. Moktarul Islam AVP Bach Control Division
Head 
Office

moktarul.islam@eximbankbd.com 01911906277 rtgs@eximbankbd.com

First Security Islami bank Ltd Mr. Fayez Uddin Ahmad SPO & RTGS Manager RTGS Central 
Head 
Office

fayez_ccc@yahoo.com 01914734567 S.M. Rabiul Islam Senior Officer All RTGS related issue
Head 
Office

smrabiulislam74@gmail.com 01787661930 rtgs@fsiblbd.com

Habib Bank Ltd. Mohammad Jahangir Kabir DGM Treasury
Head 
Office

jahangir.kabir@hbl.com 01709632502 Shafayet Hossain Head of IT & RTGS Manager Technology
Head 
Office

shafayet.hossain@hbl.com 01709632516 rtgs.bd@hbl.com

HSBC Kowshiqul Karim HVP Manager RTGS Central Operation
Head 
Office

kowshiqulkarim@hsbc.com.bd 01766667885 Sohag Chakma HVP Officer RTGS Central Operation
Head 
Office

sohag.chakma@hsbc.com.bd 01755583610 rtgsbd@hsbc.com.bd

ICB Islamic Bank Ltd. Md. Abul Kalam Azad SAVP & RTGS Manager RTGS Central Operation
Head 
Office

makazad@icbislamic-bd.com 01811456743 A M Shariar Majumder EO RTGS Central Operation
Head 
Office

it.fahd@icbislamic-bd.com 01847028154 icbrtgs@icbislamic-bd.com

Islami Bank Bangladesh Ltd. Md. Alamgir Khalil
AVP, BACH & RTGS 
Manager

BACH
Head 
Office

akhalil200589@islamibankbd.com 01711945908 Md. Asadur Rahman SPO BACH
Head 
Office

manager.bach@islamibankbd.com 01711802030 rtgs@islamibankbd.com

Jamuna Bank Ltd. Md.Arifur Rahman FAVP ICT Division
Head 
Office

arif_bach@jamunabank.com.bd 01713329356 Shaikh Khurram Alam FEO ICT Division
Head 
Office

khurram_bach@jamunabank.com.bd 01722897203 rtgs@jamunabank.com.bd

Janata Bank Ltd. Md. Mahbubur Rahman AGM Treasury Dept. 
Head 
Office

callmahbub@gmail.com
01712806194/01913
117949

Md. Sarwar Jahan SPO Treasury Dept. 
Head 
Office

sjahanjb@gmail.com 01710862662 rtgsmonitor@gmail.com

Meghna Bank Ltd. Md. Sadiqur Rahman
SVP & Head, Treasury  
Division & RTGS

RTGS Central Operation
Head 
Office

sadiqur.rahman@meghnabank.com.bd 01730700956 Tawhid Hasan Juberi 
AVP, Treasury Back Office &  
RTGS 

RTGS Central Operation
Head 
Office

tawhid.juberi@meghnabank.com.bd 01711187135 rtgs@meghnabank.com.bd

Mercantile Bank Ltd.
Mr. Md. Almasuddin 
Ahmed

FVP & BACH Manager Central BACH 
Head 
Office

mdalmasuddin@mblbd.com
01713313595,955910
3

Mr. Akram Hossain Pathan FAVP & RTGS Manager All RTGS related issue
Head 
Office

akram.mbl@mblbd.com 01755559902 rtgs@mblbd.com

Midland Bank Ltd. Md. Nazmul Huda Sarkar SVP & RTGS Manager IT Division
Head 
Office

nazmul.huda@midlandbankbd.net 01730343748 Omar Sharif FAVP IT Division
Head 
Office

omar.sharif@midlandbankbd.net 01985700042 01757585947 mdb.rtgs@midlandbankbd.net

National Bank Ltd. Md. Shirajul Islam SVP & RTGS Manager IT Division
Head 
Office

siraj.it@nblbd.com 01716545222 Rahim Ullah Bhuiyan SAVP Treasury Division
Head 
Office

rahim.id@nationalbankbd.com 01715970006 rtgsgrp@nblbd.com

NCC Bank Ltd. MD. RASHIDUL HASAN SAVP & RTGS Manager RTGS Central Operation
Head 
Office

rashidul.hasan@nccbank.com.bd 01817611494 Md. Nurul Asif JO Treasury Operation
Head 
Office

treasury_bo@nccbank.com.bd 01714120653 rtgs@nccbank.com.bd

NRB Bank Ltd. Syed Atique Hossain Sr. Officer RTGS Central Operation
Head 
Office

syed.hossain@nrbbankbd.com +8801671115631 Umme Kulsum SPO RTGS Central Operation
Head 
Office

umme.kulsum@nrbbankbd.com +8801985700040 rtgs@nrbbankbd.com

NRB Commercial Ltd Dipak Kumar Chakraborty Senior Vice President
Information and 
Communications 
Technology Division

Head 
Office

dipak@nrbcommercialbank.com 01841671516 Alip Kumar Saha Executive Officer
Information and 
Communications 
Technology Division

Head 
Office

alip@nrbcommercialbank.com 01618181218 rtgs@nrbcommercialbank.com

NRB Global Bank Ltd.
Mohammad Kamrul 
Hossain

FVP & RTGS Manager IT Division
Head 
Office

kamal@nrbglobalbank.com +8801714134990 Syed Sajjat Hossain Mahmud FAVP IT Division
Head 
Office

sajjat@nrbglobalbank.com +8801955500742 rtgs@nrbglobalbank.com

One Bank Ltd. Mohammed Rafiul Islam FAVP & RTGS Manager
Information Technology 
Division

Head 
Office

rafiul.islam@onebank.com.bd 01714022218 Md Ruhanuzzaman SPO
Information Technology 
Division

Head 
Office

ruhan.zaman@onebank.com.bd 01712815424 cbs@onebank.com.bd

Prime Bank Ltd. Md. Al Amin Bhuiyan
FAVP & 
RTGS Manager

RTGS Central 
Operation

Head 
Office

mb062602@primebank.com.bd 01715023862 Md. Abdul Karim SEO RTGS Central Operation
Head 
Office

abdul.karim@primebank.com.bd 01711578440 rtgs@primebank.com.bd

Pubali Bank Ltd. Ashim Kumar Roy Deputy General Manager
Software Development 
Division

Head 
Office

ashim.it@pubalibankbd.com 01926996366 Mohammad Abdul Mannan Assistant General Manager Treasury Division treasury@pubalibankbd.com 01713038365 rtgs@pubalibankbd.com

ShahJalal Islami Bank Ltd Jahangir Javed SVP & RTGS Manager RTGS Central Operation
Head 
Office

javed3241@sjiblbd.com 01755556040 Md. Rafiqul Islam SEVP RTGS Central Operation
Head 
Office

it.rafiq2549@sjiblbd.com 01755556055 rtgs@sjiblbd.com

Social Islami Bank Ltd. Md. Sofi Ullah SVP & RTGS Manager
Payment Systems 
Department

Head 
Office

bach@sibl-bd.com 01711923027 Ahammad Azim AVP
Payment Systems 
Department

Head 
Office

ccu@sibl-bd.com 01716449570 rtgs@sibl-bd.com

South-east Bank Ltd. Mr. Md Jahangir Kabir SAVP & RTGS Manager RTGS Central Operation
Head 
Office

jahangir.kabir@southeastbank.com.b
d

01713065922 Mr. Asif Ahad AVP All RTGS related issues
Head 
Office

asif.ahad@southeastbank.com.bd 01715017138 seblrtgs@southeastbank.com.bd

Standard Bank Ltd. MONJUR MORSHED KHAN SAVP & RTGS Manager BACH-RTGS Department
Head 
Office

monjur@standardbankbd.com 01979550550 Kazi Asaduzzaman SO RTGS Operation
Head 
Office

rtgs@standardbankbd.com 01712003777 bach@standardbankbd.com


